Town of Ashland City

NOTICE OF ADA REQUIREMENTS

The Town of Ashland City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in admission to, access to, or operations of its programs, services, or activities. The Town of Ashland City does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its hiring or employment practices.

This notice is provided as required by Title II of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990.

Questions, concerns, complaints, or a request for additional information regarding the ADA may be forwarded to the Town of Ashland City's designated ADA Coordinator.

Name: Allen Nicholson

Title: ADA Coordinator

Office Address: 233 Tennessee Waltz Pkwy, Suite 103 Ashland City, TN 37015

Voice: 615-792-6455

Email: anicholson@ashlandcitytn.gov

Days/Hours Available: Monday – Friday 8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Individuals who require auxiliary aid and services of effective communication in programs, activities, and services of the Town of Ashland City are invited to make their requirements and preferences know to the ADA Coordinator listed above. This notice is available in alternate formats upon request from the ADA Coordinator.